Public Service Electric and Gas Company Public Service Electric and Gas Company P.O. Box 236, Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 609 339-4199 Steven E. Miltenberger Vice President Nuclear Operations April 20, 1988 NLR-N88057 United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555 Gentlemen: CONTROLLED COPY DISTRIBUTION UPDATED FINAL SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT, REVISION 0 HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION DOCKET NO. 50-354 Public Service Electric and Gas Company (PSE&G) hereby submits eleven sets of the Updated Final Safety Analysis Report (UFSAR) for the Hope Creek Generating Station pursuant to 10 CFR 50.71(e)(3)(i). These controlled copies are provided for NRC discribution in accordance with 10 CFR 50.4(b)(6). Previous versions of this document are hereby decontrolled and superceded by this submittal. Superceded copies of the Hope Creek Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) should be disposed of rather than returned. A brief explanation of each change processed during the transition from an FSAR to a UFSAR was provided as Attachment 1 to our letter dated April 11, 1988. Should you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact us. Sincerely, Ktim & Millinbinge Enclosure 8804210372 880420 PDR ADOCK 05000354

C Mr. G. W. Rivenbark USNRC Licensing Project Manager

Mr. G. W. Meyer USNRC Senior Resident Inspector

Mr. W. T. Russell, Administrator USNRC Region I

Mr. D. M. Scott, Chief Bureau of Nuclear Engineering Department of Environmental Protection 380 Scotch Road Trenton, NJ 08628 Ref:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) SS.
COUNTY OF SALEM)

Steven E. Miltenberger, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says:

I am Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer of Public Service Electric and Gas Company, and as such, I find the matters set forth in our letter dated April 20, 1988 , concerning Docket No. 50-354 for Hope Creek Generating Station, are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Stun & Millentinger

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 20th day of april 1988

Notary Public of New Jersey

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission expires on _

My Commission Expires July 16, 1992



Public Service Electric and Gas Company P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, New Jersey 08038

Nuclear Department

TO:

Controlled Distribution

FROM:

R. R. Flosek

Document Distribution Administrator

SUBJECT:

CONTROLLED DISTRIBUTION OF THE UPDATED HOPE CREEK

GENERATING STATION FINAL SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT

(FSAR)

(DDG-88-0023)

DATE:

April 11, 1988

Control Copy Number 09 is assigned to the following individual:

HESR-009 USNEC DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK HASHINGTON, D.C. 2055

Effective April 11, 1988, the DDG is becoming operational for distributing the Updated Hope Creek Generating Station Final Safety Analysis Reports (FSAR).

Please review your mailing address for accuracy. Changes may be forwarded to the Document Distribution Group, TB-2, NO4.

RDH:sld

R.R. Hlosely